T R A N S F O R M E R S
July 2021
Transformers for Switching Power Supplies
Pin terminal type (For multiple outputs)
ECO series
ECO20（Vertical/Horizontal types）
ECO22（Vertical/Horizontal types）
ECO24（Vertical/Horizontal types）

Blu-ray disc players/recorders, printers, LCD monitors
Multiple-output power supplies
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE, PACKAGE QUANTITY, PRODUCT WEIGHT
 With self-heating
 Maximum wet-bulb temperature 38°C, without dewing
Without dewing
Overview of the ECO Series
ECO 2017SEO - □□□□□□□□
Series name Core shape Internal code
Type
Temperature range Humidity range Standard test conditions
Operating
temperature
Storage
temperature
Operating humidity
range
Storage humidity
range
Ambient
temperature
Relative humidity
range
（°C） （°C） （%RH） （%RH） （°C） （%RH）
ECO2017 -30 to +120 -40 to +80 10 to 95 10 to 95 25 ± 10 25 to 75
ECO2020 -30 to +120 -40 to +80 10 to 95 10 to 95 25 ± 10 25 to 75
ECO2023 -30 to +120 -40 to +80 10 to 95 10 to 95 25 ± 10 25 to 75
ECO2219 -30 to +120 -40 to +80 10 to 95 10 to 95 25 ± 10 25 to 75
ECO2225 -30 to +120 -40 to +80 10 to 95 10 to 95 25 ± 10 25 to 75
ECO2230 -30 to +120 -40 to +80 10 to 95 10 to 95 25 ± 10 25 to 75
ECO2420 -30 to +120 -40 to +80 10 to 95 10 to 95 25 ± 10 25 to 75
ECO2425 -30 to +120 -40 to +80 10 to 95 10 to 95 25 ± 10 25 to 75
ECO2430 -30 to +120 -40 to +80 10 to 95 10 to 95 25 ± 10 25 to 75
Product compatible with RoHS directive
Compatible with lead-free solders
RoHS Directive Compliant Product: See the following for more details.https://product.tdk.com/info/en/environment/rohs/index.html
(6/32)
T R A N S F O R M E R S
20210712 / trans_ac_dc-converter_eco_en.fm
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
Overview of the ECO Series
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS
RELIABILITY TESTS
●The above listed items are representative examples.
　The details can be found by referring to the appended individual delivery specifications.
Item Standards Test methods
Inductance Individual specification
(tolerance±10%)
Use LCR meter (f=10kHz), 4263B or equivalent.
DC resistance Less than 0.1 : ±30%
0.1 to 1.0 : ±20%
1.0  or more: ±15%